



We heal and inspire the human spirit.

To: Behavioral Health Treatment (BHT) Providers
From: IEHP – BH Department
Date: July 30, 2026
Subject: **Reminder on BHT HCPC Codes & Training Documents**

This is a reminder about the utilization of BHT HCPC codes and related BHT training documents.

The following codes will only be approved for the appropriate service based on the Behavioral Health Agreement Provider Contract for BHT Providers. For details on codes and rates, please refer to Attachment B of your provider contract.

BHT HCPC Codes

H0031- Mental Health Assessment, by Non-Physician, per 15 minutes (Functional Behavior Assessment)

H2019- Therapeutic Behavioral Services, per 15 minutes (1:1 Direct Service)

H0032- Mental Health Service Plan Development by Non-Physician, per 15 minutes (Program Supervision)

H0032-HO/HP- Mental Health Service Plan Development by Non-Physician, per 15 minutes (Program Supervision)

H2014- Skills Training and Development, per 15 minutes (Social Skills)

S5111- Home Care Training, Family; Per visit (Group Parent/Caregiver Training- Two or more families)

S5111 Requirements

- S5111 is a group parent training code (2 or more families). Providers requesting this code must include corresponding group parent-training goals specific to the Member.
- When submitting treatment plans that request S5111, ensure the following information is included:
 - The treatment plan must clearly identify the service as group parent/guardian training (S5111).
 - The number of group training visits requested must be clearly stated.
 - Parent/guardian goals must be specific, measurable, and aligned with the group training format.

Please note: Codes requested outside of service description will be denied and approved for the appropriate service code.

BHT Training Documents

The following documents can be found on the Provider Portal under Provider Training Materials:

- 2026 BHT Training Guide
 - Providers must review annually for updated guidance and responsibilities
- Quarter two BHT Provider Training PowerPoint

Questions? Please contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email ProviderServices@iehp.org

All IEHP communication can be found at: www.providerservices.iehp.org > News and Updates > Notices